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In the interest of continuous improvement and upgrade of our products

Hörtig reserves the right to change the technical specifications at any time, 

without prior notice.
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  Application with 1.2610.T.60 Bypass

     Mounting position: Type 1

  "Horizontal anchored to the wall"
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It could be a wall or a cantilever arm

FFL

500

106,5

670

353

870

1000

1610

1298

260

337

n110

460

830

1915



12610T60 Bypass

3 / 6 

 

10.05.2023

X
X

1000

700

75

1298

330

<
=

=
>

=
>

<
=

<
=

>

(Air flow direction)

To /From blower

 

n160

n110

75

NRV

Non return valve

NRV

200

      Inspection opening 

 Removable tube section

        for maintenance

           1.2610.T.60 Bypass

      Mounting position: Type 2

    "Horizontal under the ceiling"
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 Application with 1.2610.T.60 Bypass

        Mounting position: Type 2

     "Horizontal under the ceiling"

Cantilever arm or wall aligned with the unpressed

foam rubber band from the end of the bypass
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    1.2610.T.60 Bypass

 Mounting position:Type 3

         Vertical
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  Application with 1.2610.T.60 Bypass

        Mounting position:Type 3

    "Vertical anchored to the wall"
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Foam rubber band from the end of the bypass

sits unpressed on the floor
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